

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2488/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2006 in CRLA No. 1512/2000 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U. VENKATA RAMUDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
for Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for four weeks' time to file
vakalatnama as also counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master