

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2488/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in CRLA No.
1512/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U. VENKATA RAMUDU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundarvadan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pattabhi Ram Vadreuv, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R. Sundarvadan, learned senior counsel, though arguing at length was unable to bring to our notice any evidence to indicate any demand or acceptance by the accused. For that reason alone, we are unable to interfere with the judgment of acquittal rendered by the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master